

DOCKET NO. 20190068-TX FILED 3/20/2019 DOCUMENT NO. 03251-2019 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

PEAKNET, LLC (FORMERLY PEAK TOWER, LLC) 591 LYTTON AVENUE PALO ALTO, CA 94301

March 17, 2019

Via Federal Express

Florida Public Service Commission Attention of the Commission Clerk - Greg Fogleman, Supervisor 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Request for Administrative Docket - Name Change

Dear Mr. Fogelman:

I serve as the Secretary and Vice President (Legal/Tax/HR) for PeakNet, LLC (formerly named Peak Tower, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company that reports its tax matters under the Federal TIN/FEIN 61-1613410.

I am writing because Peak Tower, LLC changed it legal name on October 18, 2018 to "PeakNet, LLC" and we then changed the name with the Florida Department of State on/about December 8, 2018. Unfortunately, the law firm we used failed to request that our Docket/File with the Florida Public Service Commission be updated to reflect the name change.

In working to update our file/docket and required tax filings, Ms. Toni McCoy (at the Florida PSC) suggested that I send this letter to you, along with the following and attached documentation, and that I request that you "open an administrative docket" so as to process and effect a change of our name from Peak Tower, LLC to PeakNet, LLC:

- 1. For reference, a copy of the Florida PSC web portal showing Docket 20180050 (which was closed once the Order was issued last June);
- 2. A copy of the Consummating Order issued June 4, 2018 pursuant to which our registration with the PSC was completed:
- A copy of the Florida Department of State's Division of Corporations SunBiz web page showing our name having been recently updated with the Florida Division of Corporations; and
- 4. A copy of the Florida Department of State Amendment to our Registration, reflecting the name change from Peak tower, LLC to PeakNet, LLC (along with the related paperwork and the Delaware Secretary of State's Certificate documenting the name change).

I hope that the foregoing is sufficient to enable the change to our registered name. If anything further is needed, I can be reached at 415-999-4383, and can be reached by email at rsaffir@ody.com. It is my understanding that, once completed, you will mail confirmation of the name change to the address set forth above. Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

Richard A. Saffir, VP - Legal/Tax/HR

Attachments

Florida Public Service Commission

Go

Conferences & Meeting Agendas

Clerk's Office

Publications

Home Page > Clerk's Office > Dockets > Docket Details

Docket Details

This information displays the latest update to records on file with the Office of Commission Clerk.

Docket 20180050 (CLOSED) -- Application for certificate to provide local telecommunications service by Peak Tower, LLC.

Document Filings Index

WARNING: THIS TIME SCHEDULE IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION

Time Schedule (CASR) for Docket 20180050

Description	Due Date	Completion Date
Staff Recommendation	04/06/2018	04/06/2018
Commission Conference (Agenda)	04/20/2018	04/20/2018
PAA Order - Close if No Protest	05/10/2018	05/08/2018
Consummating Order if No Protest - Close Docket	06/04/2018	06/04/2018

Utilities Involved in Docket 20180050

Utility Companies (1) Select Company

Peak Tower, LLC (TY154) TY154

Parties of Record and Interested Parties in Docket 20180050

Parties of Record (2)

No interested person found.

Arent Law Firm

Nicholas Lawson 1717 K St. N.W. Washington DC 20006 (202) 350-3706 (202) 857-6395

Represents: Peak Tower, LLC

Peak Tower, LLC (18 CA)

591 Lytton Ave. Palo Alto CA 94301

Represented By: Arent Law Firm

Staff Assigned to Docket 20180050 A Pre-Hearing Officer was assigned on: 3/15/2018

PSC Staff

Commission Suite

All Commissioners -- Hearing Officer(s) Administrative -- Pre-Hearing Officer

Office of Industry Development & Market Analysis

Curtis Williams

Office of the General Counsel

Rachael Dziechciarz

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for certificate to provide local telecommunications service by Peak Tower, LLC.

DOCKET NO. 20180050-TX
ORDER NO. PSC-2018-0284-CO-TX
ISSUED: June 4, 2018

CONSUMMATING ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

By Order No. PSC-2018-0235-PAA-TX, issued May 8, 2018, this Commission proposed to take certain action, subject to a Petition for Formal Proceeding as provided in Rule 25-22.029, Florida Administrative Code. No response has been filed to the order, in regard to the above mentioned docket. It is, therefore,

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-2018-0235-PAA-TX has become effective and final. It is further

ORDERED that this docket shall be closed.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 4th day of June, 2018.

HONG WANG

Chief Deputy Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399 (850) 413-6770 www.floridapsc.com

Copies furnished: A copy of this document is provided to the parties of record at the time of issuance and, if applicable, interested persons.

ORDER NO. PSC-2018-0284-CO-TX DOCKET NO. 20180050-TX PAGE 2

NOTICE OF FURTHER PROCEEDINGS OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

The Florida Public Service Commission is required by Section 120.569(1), Florida Statutes, to notify parties of any judicial review of Commission orders that is available pursuant to Section 120.68, Florida Statutes, as well as the procedures and time limits that apply. This notice should not be construed to mean all requests for judicial review will be granted or result in the relief sought.

Any party adversely affected by the Commission's final action in this matter may request judicial review by the Florida Supreme Court in the case of an electric, gas or telephone utility or the First District Court of Appeal in the case of a water and/or wastewater utility by filing a notice of appeal with the Office of Commission Clerk and filing a copy of the notice of appeal and the filing fee with the appropriate court. This filing must be completed within thirty (30) days after the issuance of this order, pursuant to Rule 9.110, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure. The notice of appeal must be in the form specified in Rule 9.900(a), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.



Department of State / Division of Corporations / Search Records / Detail By Document Number /

Previous On List

Next On List Return to List

Entity Name Search

Search

Events Name History

Detail by Entity Name

Foreign Limited Liability Company PEAKNET, LLC

Filing Information

Document Number

M10000001574

FEI/EIN Number

61-1613410

Date Filed

04/05/2010

State

DE

Status

ACTIVE

Last Event

LC NAME CHANGE

Event Date Filed

12/07/2018

Event Effective Date

NONE

Principal Address

591 LYTTON AVE.

PALO ALTO, CA 94301

Changed: 04/12/2013

Mailing Address

591 LYTTON AVE.

PALO ALTO, CA 94301

Changed: 04/12/2013

Registered Agent Name & Address

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 HAYS STREET

TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301-2525

Authorized Person(s) Detail

Name & Address

Title MGR

DOHERTY, SEAN 591 LYTTON AVE. PALO ALTO, CA 94301

Title MGR

HAKIMI, MICHAEL A 591 LYTTON AVE. PALO ALTO, CA 94301



December 10, 2018

CSC

Re: Document Number M10000001574

The Amendment to the Application of a Foreign Limited Liability Company for PEAK TOWER, LLC which changed its name to PEAKNET, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company authorized to transact business in Florida, was filed on December 7, 2018.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6051, the Registration Section.

Dionne M Scott Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporation

Letter Number: 318A00025239

Account number: I2000000195

Amount charged: 25.00

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO FILE AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

SECTION I (1-4 must be completed)

Enter new principal office address, if applicable:				
Enter new principal office address, if applicable.				
(<u>Principal office address</u> MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)	The state of the s			-
			-	2.30
				0.0
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:				
(<u>Mailing address</u> MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)		· · ·		1
		. (7)		
4	M10000001574	101	55	- U
2. The Florida document number of this limited liability company is: M10000001574			7	123
3. Jurisdiction of its organization: DELAWARE				-1
4. Date authorized to do business in Florida: 04/	/05/2010			
SECTION II (5-9 complete only the applicable	e changes)			
SECTION II (5-9 complete only the applicable				
		"L.L.C.," o	r "L	
		"L.L.C.," o	r "L	LC.")
5. New name of the limited liability company:	PeakNet, LLC ust contain "Limited Liability Company," ed for the purpose of transacting business i	n Florida a	nd at	tach a
5. New name of the limited liability company: (m) (If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopte copy of the written consent of the managers or m)	PeakNet, LLC ust contain "Limited Liability Company," ed for the purpose of transacting business in anaging members adopting the alternate naC." or "LLC.") ered officer address on our records, enter the	n Florida a ame. The al	nd at	ttach a ate nam
5. New name of the limited liability company: (If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted copy of the written consent of the managers or must contain "Limited Liability Company," "L.L. 6. If amending the registered agent and/or register	PeakNet, LLC ust contain "Limited Liability Company," ed for the purpose of transacting business in anaging members adopting the alternate naw.C." or "LLC.") ered officer address on our records, enter the address here:	n Florida a ame. The al	nd at	ttach a ate nam
5. New name of the limited liability company: (If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopte copy of the written consent of the managers or must contain "Limited Liability Company," "L.L. 6. If amending the registered agent and/or registered agent and/or the new registered office Name of New Registered Agent:	PeakNet, LLC ust contain "Limited Liability Company," ed for the purpose of transacting business in an againg members adopting the alternate naw.C." or "LLC.") ered officer address on our records, enter the address here:	n Florida a ame. The al	nd at	ttach a ate nam
5. New name of the limited liability company: (If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopte copy of the written consent of the managers or must contain "Limited Liability Company," "L.L. 6. If amending the registered agent and/or registered agent and/or the new registered office	PeakNet, LLC ust contain "Limited Liability Company," ed for the purpose of transacting business in an againg members adopting the alternate naw.C." or "LLC.") ered officer address on our records, enter the address here:	n Florida a ame. The al	nd at	ttach a ate nam
5. New name of the limited liability company: (If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopte copy of the written consent of the managers or must contain "Limited Liability Company," "L.L. 6. If amending the registered agent and/or registered agent and/or the new registered office Name of New Registered Agent:	PeakNet, LLC ust contain "Limited Liability Company," ed for the purpose of transacting business in an aging members adopting the alternate now.C." or "LLC.") ered officer address on our records, enter the address here: Enter Florida Street A., Florida Street A.	n Florida and ame. The all the name of the name of the diddress	nd atternation	ate nam
5. New name of the limited liability company: (If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopte copy of the written consent of the managers or must contain "Limited Liability Company," "L.L. 6. If amending the registered agent and/or registered agent and/or the new registered office Name of New Registered Agent:	PeakNet, LLC ust contain "Limited Liability Company," ed for the purpose of transacting business in an aging members adopting the alternate now.C." or "LLC.") ered officer address on our records, enter the address here: Enter Florida Street A	n Florida a ame. The al	nd atternation	ate nam

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

3. If the amendment changes person, title or capacity in accordance with 605.0902 (1)(e), indicate that change:				
tle/ Capacity	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Actio	
			Add	
			Remo	
			Add	
			4	
			Remo	
			Add	
		9	Remo	
			Add	
			Remo	
			Add	
		Note that the second se	Remo	
aforementioned as	ificate, if required: no more than 90 da mendment(s), duly authenticated by th the law of which this entity is organiz	e official having custody of records in t	ne	
	- Company	e authorized representative		

Filing Fee: \$25.00

4

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "PEAK TOWER, LLC",

FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "PEAKNET,

LLC" ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2018, AT 3:33

O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR REVOKED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

AAVS OF STANDARD O

Authentication: 204043425

Date: 12-06-18

4793503 8320 SR# 20188013292